

11.05.2022.

Present: Sh. Krishan Kumar, learned counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. J.P. Bansal, learned counsel for defendants no.1 to 3
Sh. J.P. Bansal, learned proxy counsel for Sh. Ishwar Singh, learned counsel for defendant no.4

Matter is fixed for reply and arguments on the applications U/o VII Rule 11(D) R/w Sec. 151 CPC, under Section 11 r/w Sec. 151 CPC and under Section 12 R/w Sec. 151.

Ahlmad has not arranged the file in accordance with Hon'ble High Court Rules, he is directed to arrange the same strictly as per rules.

Separate replications to the written statement of defendant no.1 to 3 and 4 already filed. Replies to the aforesaid applications except application U/o VII Rule 11(D) R/w Sec. 151 CPC not filed on behalf of plaintiff. **Plaintiff is directed to supply copies of the same as requested by learned counsel for defendant no.1 to 3 against receiving.**

Plaintiff is given one more opportunity to file reply to application U/o VII Rule 11(D) R/w Sec. 151 CPC within four weeks with an advance copy to the opposite party against due receiving.

Arguments on the aforesaid applications heard on behalf of defendant no.1 to 3.

List for reply and arguments on behalf of plaintiff on **24.08.2022.**

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ01/NE/KKD/DELHI
11.05.2022