

CS 48/21

JAGBIR SINGH Vs. RAJBIR SINGH AND ORS

04.04.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
None for defendants.

Counsel for plaintiff submits that the concerned expert must have filed his report in Court in terms of last order.

No such report has been filed by expert. Let plaintiff take steps to bring on record the report of the concerned expert within 7 days from today.

Let fresh summons in terms of para 16 of last order be issued for next date of hearing. Dasti be also given.

List on 06.06.2026.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
04.04.2026