

CS 48/21

JAGBIR SINGH Vs. RAJBIR SINGH AND ORS

06.06.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Prahalad Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for all defendants
with D-1 and D-4.

Plaintiff has filed original dasti summons served in the
office of Sub-Registrar, Baghpat alongwith a request letter. Witness
has sought time to appear.

Let fresh dasti summons be issued for **23.09.2026** to the
said witness in terms of last order.

Let summons be also issued to the expert witness Deepak
Jain for his evidence for next date. Dasti summons qua this witness be
also given.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
06.06.2026